
Active Local Lead Inspectors

Name Main Phone Email License Description License No Expire Date Website Insured?

Atherton, Robert 419-309-2330 robert@api-ohio.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8736 6/9/2023

Bargy III, William 419-727-9595 reliablelead@bex.net Lead Clearance Technician CT8682 6/4/2023

Blakeman, Tim 567-806-5669 toledoleadinspector@outlook.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8686 3/22/2023

Bond, Stevan 419-973-9862 stevancbond@1791.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8779 7/12/2023

Bradley, Jacquelyn 419-350-5538 Lead Clearance Technician CT8746 10/23/2021

Bradley, Nicholas 419-466-2349 bradley0601@roadrunner.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8745 12/2/2021

Fletcher, Casaundra 866-665-3230 casaundrafletcher@gmail.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8680 1/3/2024

Lucius, Karen 419-460-1310 kklucius@aol.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8706 5/11/2023

Madrzykowski, Eugene 419-367-3250 genemdragon@msn.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8701 4/26/2023

Mersing, Courtney 419-410-1056 mcmersing@outlook.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8691 3/25/2023

Myers, David 419-283-3283 dmyers6207@aol.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8669 6/29/2023

Nadolny, Tom 419-478-9684 tnadolny@bex.net Lead Clearance Technician CT8692 3/5/2023

Nagy, Michael 419-392-1955 mjnagy@bex.net Lead Clearance Technician CT8739 9/27/2023

Penn, LaTorian 419-269-8282 leyairlead@gmail.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8720 4/26/2023

Rometo, Art 419-297-7593 elegacy@ymail.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8741 1/6/2024

Schmidt, Brent 419-930-7349 atlasinspectioncompany@gmail.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8758 3/18/2023 http://www.atlasinspectioncompany.com/ Y

Thomas, Tonette 419-250-3918 tonirei@bex.net Lead Clearance Technician CT8683 11/14/2021

Welch, Andrew 419-290-0219 awelch@metrotoledohomes.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8707 6/3/2023

Young, Derrick 419-407-0452 derrick1young601@yahoo.com Lead Clearance Technician CT8783 7/21/2023

Altobello, Steven 734-218-4066 jobs@2etc.com Lead Inspector LI9183 10/7/2022

Jones, Vanessa 567-200-0550 excellentleadinspects@gmail.com Lead Inspector LI9191 7/12/2023

Albert, George 419-704-5464 galbert@ttlassoc.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9592 5/17/2023 https://ttlassoc.com/ Y

Brumbaugh, Brett 419-382-9574 brett@brumbaugh-herrick.com Lead Risk Assessor LA000535 1/26/2022 Y

Conners, Raymond 419-870-9843 RJCservicesLLC@outlook.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9410 5/15/2023

D'Agostino, Nicholas 330-259-2004 pdservicesenviro@gmail.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9557 8/5/2022 Y

Frager, Haley 419-806-0715 hfrager@manniksmithgroup.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9401 3/18/2023 https://manniksmithgroup.com/ Y

Fry, Joshuah David 419-537-6000 jfry.hazcorp@gmail.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9573 1/20/2023 http://www.haz-corp.com/ Y

Glesser, Richard 989-858-0528 rjglesser.oh.mi@gmail.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9415 6/10/2023

Good, James 419-360-2609 jgood6mt@gmail.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9365 6/1/2022

Jordan, Molly 419-537-6000 molly-hazcorp@sbcglobal.net Lead Risk Assessor LA9565 11/20/2022 http://www.haz-corp.com/ Y

Langlois, Edward 419-389-2365 elang40@bex.net Lead Risk Assessor LA007581 3/10/2022

LeFevre, Tammy 419-283-3101 tammy@tlenviro.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9403 3/14/2023

Long, Charles 419-537-6000 chuck-hazcorp@sbcglobal.net Lead Risk Assessor LA007439 3/31/2022 http://www.haz-corp.com/ Y

Martinez, Jose 419-320-2641 jose.m@bex.net Lead Risk Assessor LA9569 12/17/2022

Martinez, Tito 419-376-5630 mariabarra1971@gmail.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9459 5/8/2022

Scott, Hunter 216-313-7209 scottsenvironmental@yahoo.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9400 3/25/2023 https://www.scottsenvironmental.com/

Serlin, Robert 419-460-3632 rserlin@ttlassoc.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9539 3/11/2022 https://ttlassoc.com/ Y

Stacek, Gerald 419-690-6341 nauticalnut@live.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9461 9/28/2022

Sullivan, Daniel 419-902-4121 navillus516@yahoo.com Lead Risk Assessor LA000324 11/12/2022

Vogelpohl, Sara 419-214-5090 svogelpohl@ttlassoc.com Lead Risk Assessor LA007660 5/11/2023 https://ttlassoc.com/ Y

Weaver, Anthony 419-290-9548 leadpaintdetectives@gmail.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9513 8/21/2023 http://www.leadpaintdetectives.com Y

Willis, Odell 419-376-9992 owillis837@yahoo.com Lead Risk Assessor LA9464 9/9/2022
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